

MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2019-247 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the word “concerning”, strike the word “unsolicited”

Page 1, Line 5

After the word “dedicate”, insert the text “fee simple”

Page 1, Line 6

After the word “an”, strike the word “unsolicited”

After the word “dedicate”, insert the text “fee simple”

Page 1, Line 15

After the period following the section number “8-34”, strike the text “Unsolicited offers”, and insert the word “Offers”

After the word “dedicate”, insert the text “fee simple”

Page 1, Line 17

After the word “an”, strike the word “unsolicited”

After the word “dedicate”, strike the word “an” and insert the text “a fee simple”

Page 1, Line 18

After the word “grantor”, insert the text “for purposes other than the construction, reconstruction, operation, or maintenance of public right-of-way or of any City-operated utility”

Page 2, Line 1

After the word “shall”, insert the text “direct such offer to the Director of Economic Development, who upon receipt of such offer shall”

Page 2, Line 4

After the word “the”, strike the word “City”, and insert the text “Director of Economic Development”

Page 2, Line 5

After the word “the”, strike the word “City”, and insert the text “Director of Economic Development”